

CONTACT: Emmy Bost

emmy.bost@amegybank.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 22, 2024

## AMEGY BANK ANNOUNCES NEW BANKING CENTER IN ARLINGTON, OPENING SUMMER 2024

**HOUSTON** (**April 22, 2024**) — Amegy Bank, as part of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., today announced its newest branch opening in Arlington, Texas, located at 3751 Matlock Rd., slated to open in Summer 2024.



Strategically situated in eastern Tarrant County's thriving corridor between Dallas and Fort Worth, the full-service banking center will support the needs of the fast-growing community, providing families and businesses with top-tier financial solutions and localized, relationship-based service.

"Our native Tarrant County bankers, in-depth community knowledge and local roots position Amegy Bank's new Arlington banking center to effectively support the growth and prosperity of our Tarrant County neighbors and businesses alike," said Amegy Bank's Fort Worth market president, Brandon Bledsoe. "This new banking center marks a major milestone in our North Texas regional expansion plans, and effort to facilitate community access to industry-leading private and commercial banking services."

The modernized banking center's 3,134-square-foot design combines retail and commercial banking, complemented by flexible meeting space that accommodates multiple setup options. The banking center will include around 10 offices and workstations, a motor bank and ATM.

Located at 3751 Matlock Rd., Suite #123, Arlington, TX 76015, Amegy Bank's newest banking center is the first location in Arlington, the third-largest city in the DFW Metroplex, and 12<sup>th</sup> in DFW. Learn more at amegybank.com or by contacting the Arlington team at (817) 928-5121.

## **About Amegy Bank**

Amegy Bank, a division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A., is a leading Texas bank with \$14 billion in assets and about 1,000 employees. In 2023, Amegy earned six Best Brand Awards, 20 Greenwich Excellence Awards, seven Middle Market and 13 Small Business Excellence Awards, ranking third among all U.S. banks. With more than 75 locations across Houston, Dallas-Fort Worth and Central Texas, Amegy is dedicated to serving Texas communities, families and businesses. Founded in 1990, Amegy has a strong tradition of relationship banking, local decision making and financial knowledge. Amegy specializes in

banking businesses of all sizes, particularly family-owned businesses, and has the resources to provide financing, treasury management and other products and services that help companies grow. Equally important, the bank offers individuals and families a wide range of depository, lending, wealth management and mortgage solutions. To learn more about Amegy Bank, visit <a href="management-amegybank.com">amegybank.com</a>.

For media inquiries, contact Emmy Bost at emmy.bost@amegybank.com.

###